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Saturday 14" October 2017

SALE OF STORE & BREEDING CATTLE

Sale to commence at 10.30 am
With Breeding Cattle

THE COMPANY’S CONDITIONS OF SALE APPLY

WITHDRAWAL PERIODS
Purchasers of stock sold through store or breeding sales;
Please note that it is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period.
This includes antibiotics; anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF SALE

The buyer of the Store Heifer , or Heifer Calf which subsequently proves to be in calf (sustained by a Veterinary
Certificate) will have the option of:-

(a) Returning the animal to the vendor and receiving keep at the rate of £15 per head per week (1* November to
31% March) and £5 per head per week (1% April to 31% October), claiming vets expenses, haulage both ways as well
as the purchase price of the animal.

OR
(b) Receiving one third of the purchase price from the vendor, plus vet fees in full and final settlement.
COMPLAINTS MUST BE INTIMATED WITHIN EIGHT MONTHS OF THE DAY OF SALE.

Spoecially Seloctad

SCOTCH
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MART

SPE SCOTCH POTENTIAL ELIGIBLE
FA + days FARM ASSURED plus number of days on QMS Assured Holding(s)
NA NON ASSURED

The above abbreviations are displayed in the sale ring for each vendor and their appropriate status.




PASSPORTS AND FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED IN STRICT ORDER OF SALE
AND HANDED INTO THE MAIN OFFICE WELL BEFORE CATTLE ARE PRESENTED FOR SALE,
AS DETAILS NEED TO BE PRE-ENTERED INTO COMPUTER PRIOR TO SALE

ANY PASSPORTS PRESENTED LATE WILL BE SOLD AT THE END OF THE SALE

Breeding Cattle

Pass Pen

1

13-15

Store Cattle

Pass Pen

1

16 + 17
18
19-21
210 - 215
22 —-24
25

26

27— 29
30-40
82 + 83
216
217 — 221
41 + 42
43 — 45
46 + 47
48

49 - 51
52 - 55
56 — 59
60

61 — 63
64 + 65
66 — 68

QMS
9965

QMS

18326
non
9692
1006
9384
9965
11183
12796
17363
17363
15301
14292
14292
15205
9802
9268
10744
585
9105
7210
10061
15912
14739

Consignor
David Rattray Livestock Co

6 Hfr's with Calves at Foot

Consignor

Andrew Soutar & Son
Colin Wilson

J Millar

D M Keay & Sons Ltd
Messrs D & J Guthrie
David Rattray Livestock Co
Mr E A Morgan

Grant Milne

W J Millar

Mr R Martyn

S & M Mackie

Messrs T M & R Wilson
Firm of Gibsonhall Farm
J C Orr

C S Fleming & Son

Firm of D R Mclntyre
James M Watson Junior
Edward A Stewart
Messrs T M Strang & Co
R S Bell & Sons

Mr E & Mrs J Charlton

West Park Farm

Newhouse of Chapelton
Sidlaw View
Nether Drumheads
East Balloch
Whitehills

West Park Farm
Whitemyre

New Bourtreebush
Huntingfaulds
Wester Bleaton
The Hillocks
Wairds of Alpity
Gibsonhall
Baldastard

Strone

Glenmoy

Pityot

Knockbarry
Balcalk

Denbrae

Welton of Creuchies

BVD 2

Stock

14
26
14

14
70
35
10
12
20
20

10

10




FUTURE SALES

WEDNESDAY 18" OCTOBER
WEEKLY PRIMESTOCK SALE
Prime Cattle at 11.00am, Followed by Young Bulls & OTM'’s

Prime Sheep at 12noon, Followed by Cast Ewes

THURSDAY 19" OCTOBER
POULTRY & WATERFOWL SALE
Within The Strathmore Hall at 6.00pm

TUESDAY 24" OCTOBER
SALE OF STORE & BREEDING SHEEP

Sale to commence at 10.30am
Entries Invited

SATURDAY 4" NOVEMBER
SHOW & SALE OF SUCKLED CALVES & STORE CATTLE
Entries Invited




