

Saturday 14th October 2017

SALE OF STORE & BREEDING CATTLE

Sale to commence at 10.30 am

With Breeding Cattle

THE COMPANY'S CONDITIONS OF SALE APPLY

WITHDRAWAL PERIODS

Purchasers of stock sold through store or breeding sales;

Please note that it is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period.

This includes antibiotics; anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF SALE

The buyer of the Store Heifer, or Heifer Calf which subsequently proves to be in calf (sustained by a Veterinary Certificate) will have the option of:-

(a) Returning the animal to the vendor and receiving keep at the rate of £15 per head per week (1st November to 31st March) and £5 per head per week (1st April to 31st October), claiming vets expenses, haulage both ways as well as the purchase price of the animal.

OR

(b) Receiving one third of the purchase price from the vendor, plus vet fees in full and final settlement.

COMPLAINTS MUST BE INTIMATED WITHIN EIGHT MONTHS OF THE DAY OF SALE.



SPE SCOTCH POTENTIAL ELIGIBLE

FA + days FARM ASSURED plus number of days on QMS Assured Holding(s)

NA NON ASSURED

The above abbreviations are displayed in the sale ring for each vendor and their appropriate status.

PASSPORTS AND FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED IN **STRICT ORDER OF SALE**AND HANDED INTO THE MAIN OFFICE **WELL BEFORE** CATTLE ARE PRESENTED FOR SALE, AS DETAILS NEED TO BE PRE-ENTERED INTO COMPUTER PRIOR TO SALE ANY PASSPORTS PRESENTED LATE WILL BE SOLD AT THE END OF THE SALE

Pass	Pen	QMS	Consignor		
1	13 – 15	9965	David Rattray Livestock Co	West Park Farm	BVD 2
			6 Hfr's with Calves at Foot		

Store Cattle

Pass	Pen	QMS	Consignor		Stock
1	16 + 17	18326	Andrew Soutar & Son	Newhouse of Chapelton	7
	18	non	Colin Wilson	Sidlaw View	2
	19 – 21	9692	J Millar	Nether Drumheads	14
2	210 – 215	1006	D M Keay & Sons Ltd	East Balloch	26
	22 - 24	9384	Messrs D & J Guthrie	Whitehills	14
	25	9965	David Rattray Livestock Co	West Park Farm	6
	26	11183	Mr E A Morgan	Whitemyre	2
	27 - 29	12796	Grant Milne	New Bourtreebush	14
	30 - 40	17363	W J Millar	Huntingfaulds	70
5	82 + 83	17363	"	u u	
3	216	15301	Mr R Martyn	Wester Bleaton	5
	217 – 221	14292	S & M Mackie	The Hillocks	35
	41 + 42	14292	u u	u u	
	43 - 45	15205	Messrs T M & R Wilson	Wairds of Alpity	10
	46 + 47	9802	Firm of Gibsonhall Farm	Gibsonhall	7
	48	9268	J C Orr	Baldastard	5
	49 – 51	10744	C S Fleming & Son	Strone	12
	52 – 55	585	Firm of D R McIntyre	Glenmoy	20
	56 – 59	9105	James M Watson Junior	Pityot	20
4	60	7210	Edward A Stewart	Knockbarry	2
	61 - 63	10061	Messrs T M Strang & Co	Balcalk	10
	64 + 65	15912	R S Bell & Sons	Denbrae	8
	66 – 68	14739	Mr E & Mrs J Charlton	Welton of Creuchies	10

FUTURE SALES

WEDNESDAY 18th OCTOBER WEEKLY PRIMESTOCK SALE

Prime Cattle at 11.00am, Followed by Young Bulls & OTM's Prime Sheep at 12noon, Followed by Cast Ewes

THURSDAY 19th OCTOBER POULTRY & WATERFOWL SALE

Within The Strathmore Hall at 6.00pm

TUESDAY 24th OCTOBER **SALE OF STORE & BREEDING SHEEP**

Sale to commence at 10.30am Entries Invited

SATURDAY 4th NOVEMBER

SHOW & SALE OF SUCKLED CALVES & STORE CATTLE

Entries Invited